DEC-09-2005 16:36 From:

3039801808

To:15712730140

P.2/4

CH \$40.00 131505 10703676

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip M. Soider David S. Wesson	Name: Marathon Oil Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚺 No	······
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5555 San Felipe
Execution Date(s) November 14 and 28, 2005	
Assignment Merger	······
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:77056-2799
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u></u> 2.p. <u></u> 2.p. <u></u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/703,676 (filed 11/8/2003; Attorney Docket No. 200303 USA)	
Additional numbers attached? Ves Visa	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Jack E. Ebel	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 165 South Union Boulevard, Suite 902	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Lakewood	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Colorado Zip:80228	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 303-980-1805 or 303-980-1807	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-1505</u>
Fax Number: 303-980-1808	Authorized User Name Jack E. Ebel
Email Address: jebel@fortisusa.net	
9. Signature: 18/9/05	
Signature	Date
Jack E. Ebel Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

P.3/4

Atty. Docket No.: 200303 USA (Joint Form)

Assignment

Whereas, we:

- Philip M. Snider of 12102 Rocky Lane, Houston, Texas 77070; and (#1)
- David S. Wesson of 4801 Collinwood Avenue, Fort Worth, Texas 76107; (#2)

Respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

PROPELLANT IGNITION ASSEMBLY AND PROCESS

(Marathon Oil Company Attorney Docket No. 200303 USA) for which a United States patent application therefor was filed on November 8, 2003 receiving Application Serial No. 10/703,676;

Whereas, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 5555 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056-2799, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider, and (#2) David S. Wesson, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation.

State of <u>Jeyas</u>

County of Harris

On this <u>14</u>th day of <u>Movember</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me personally came <u>**Philip M. Snider**</u> to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public (

My commission expires _______



PATENT REEL: 017108 FRAME: 0867

Atty. Docket No.: 200303 USA

Signed and sealed at (#2)Millsop Paraier Com 2005; (#2) Dávid S. Wesson

State of 141A5 County of HARKER

On this <u>B</u>#<u>4</u> day of <u>WEMBP</u>, 2005, before me personally came <u>David S. Wesson</u> to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My commission expires 02/16/2007

rv Public

